seventy-five percent (75%) of the dedicated open space shall be upland area that is 
accessible to all residents of the PD.  An active recreational area with appropriate 
equipment or amenities shall be provided within the dedicated open space, equal in size 
to a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet per dwelling in the 

residential component of the PD.  The active recreational area shall be well drained, 
graded, seeded or sodded and barrier-free accessible.  

3. Areas not considered open space. The following land areas shall not be included as

[...]

construction and building plans and permits shall conform to the approved Final PD Plan, and no 
development may take place on the site, nor may any use thereof be made, except in accordance 
with the approved Final PD Plan.   

G. Expiration of the Final PD Plan. An approved Final PD Plan shall expire three hundred sixty 
five (365) days after the date of executive of the PD Agreement, unless building permits have 
been issued or construction has commenced.  If such construction has commenced, Final PD Plan 
approval shall continue for a period of five (5) years from the date thereof.